Page 61 TITLE 50—WAR AND NATIONAL DEFENSE § 191
Director of the National Science Foundation,
the Administrator of the National Aeronautics
and Space Administration, the Director of the
National Institutes of Health, and other agen-
cies as appropriate) shall submit to Congress a
report that provides for Federal users—
(1) an assessment of the consumption of, and

§ 176. Omitted
Editorial Notes
CODIFICATION
Section, act Mar. 28, 1918, ch. 28, § 1, 40 Stat. 460, au-
thorized acquisition of property on Hudson River owned
by North German Lloyd Dock Company and Hamburg-
American Line Terminal & Navigation Company and
provided that section 175 of this title did not apply to
expenditures authorized in connection with such prop-
erty. The President, by proclamation dated June 28,
1918, took possession of such property.
§§ 177 to 179. Repealed. Aug. 10, 1956, ch. 1041,
§ 53, 70A Stat 641
Section 177, act June 25, 1906, ch. 3540, 34 Stat. 463, re-
lated to contracts for construction of fortifications and
other works of defense.
Section 178, act Apr. 11, 1898, No. 21, 30 Stat. 737, pro-
vided for erection of forts in emergency. See sections
4776 and 9776 of Title 10, Armed Forces.
Section 179, act June 30, 1921, ch. 33, § 1, 42 Stat. 81, re-
lated to chargeability of appropriations with respect to
transportation cost incident to construction and main-
tenance of seacoast fortifications.
CHAPTER 12—VESSELS IN TERRITORIAL
WATERS OF UNITED STATES
Sec.
191. Transferred.
191a. Transfer of Secretary of Transportation’s
powers to Secretary of Navy when Coast
Guard operates as part of Navy.
191b, 191c. Repealed.
192. Transferred.
193. Repealed.
194. Transferred.
195. Definitions.
196 to 198. Transferred.
§ 191. Transferred
Editorial Notes
CODIFICATION
Section, act June 15, 1917, ch. 30, title II, § 1, 40 Stat.
220; Aug. 9, 1950, ch. 656, § 1, 64 Stat. 427; Sept. 26, 1950,
Page 62TITLE 50—WAR AND NATIONAL DEFENSE§ 191a
1 See References in Text note below.
ch. 1049, § 2(b), 64 Stat. 1038; Pub. L. 96–70, title III,
§ 3302(a), Sept. 27, 1979, 93 Stat. 498; Pub. L. 104–208, div.
C, title VI, § 649, Sept. 30, 1996, 110 Stat. 3009–711; Pub.
L. 108–293, title II, § 223, Aug. 9, 2004, 118 Stat. 1040; Pub.
L. 115–232, div. C, title XXXV, § 3548(a), Aug. 13, 2018, 132
Stat. 2328; Pub. L. 115–282, title IV, § 407(b)(1)–(4), Dec. 4,
2018, 132 Stat. 4267, was transferred to section 70051 of